Brett Group

QHEST Manual Contents
QHEST 1 Group Procedures

1. Plannina
BG1.1

Form BG1.1a
Form BG1.1a
BG1.2

Form BG1.2a
BG1.3
Form BG1.3a
Form BG1.3b
Form BG1.3c
Form BG1.3d
BG1.4
Form BG1.4a
BG1.5
Form BG1.5a
BG1.6
BG1.7
BG1.8
BG1.9
Form BG1.9a

Form BG1.9a

Form BG1.9b

BG1.10
Form BG1.10a
Form BG1.10b
Form BG1.10c
BG1.11
BG1.12
BG1.13
BG1.15
From BG1.15a
BG1.16
Form BG1.16a

BG2.1

BG2.2

Form BG2.2a
Form BG2.2b
Form BG2.2¢
Form BG2.2d
Form BG2.2e
BG2.3

BG2.3 WI01
BG2.3 WI02
BG2.3 WI03
BG2.4

Form BG2.4a
Form BG2.4b
BG2.5

Form BG2.5a
Form BG2.5b

2. Implementation

Procedure / Form

Group Procedures List

Setting the Scope and Defining the Processes Applicable to the QHEST System
Scope of the QHEST System

Scope of the QHEST System (Example for BAL Lenham)

Identification, Communication and Evaluation of Legal Compliance and Other
Regulatory Requirements

Site Specific Authorisations List

QHEST Risk Assessment

SHE Risk Assessment (Form) also available electronically from SHE Dept.
Task Based Risk Assessment Form & Guidelines

Brett Safe Form available form SHE Dept.

Significant Health and Safety Risk Register (available from SHE Dept.)
Hazardous Substance Risk Assessment (COSHH)

COSHH Assessment form (Word and Excel versions available)

QHEST Improvement Plan

Site Improvement Plan Form (available electronically)

Control and Management of Planning Applications

Control and Management of Licence and Permit Applications

Management of Construction and Engineering

Control of Purchasing

New Supplier Request form (separate one for each business) forms available on
BrettNet) (Updated BAL/BCL/CCL)

New Supplier Request form (separate one for each business) forms available on
BrettNet) (JUpdated only for RBS/BRIT) - remainder to be updated March 2019

CAPEX SHEQ (Safety, Health, Environment and Quality) Considerations Checklist

Control of CDM Work (Construction Design Management)
CDM - Pre-Construction Information pack

CDM - Construction Phase - Health, Safety and Environment File
Construction Phase Plan for Minor Projects

Management of Asbestos on Site

Provision of Welfare Facilities

Design Security into Buildings and Plant

Fire and Explosion Management

Fire Safety Assessment proforma

Supplier Performance Evaluation

Supplier Performance Evaluation Questionnaire form

Structure, Responsibility and Resources

Training, Awareness and Competence

Training Evaluation Form

Training Request Form

Personal Record of Continuing Professional Development
Competency Record (available from Group SHE/Group Intranet)
Training Course Attendance List form

Communication and Consultation

Communications Forum (suggested agenda)

SHEQ Communications / Committee Meetings Site Based (suggested agenda)
SHE Strategy Group (suggested agenda)

Document Control

Site-Specific Procedures List

Site Specific Controlled Documents List

Records and Records Management

QHEST Forms

Site Specific Forms

3. Operational Control

BG3.1

Form BG3.1a
Form BG3.1b
BG3.1 WI01
BG3.1 WI02
BG3.1 WI03
BG3.1 WI04
BG3.1 WI05
BG3.1 WI06
BG3.3
BG3.4
BG3.4b
BG3.5
BG3.6
BG3.7
BG3.8

Permit to Work and Permission to Proceed
Permission to Proceed and Permit to Work Register
Permission to Proceed or Permit to Work Issuer Authorisation
Permit to Work - Confined Spaces

Permit to Work - Digging and Excavation

Permit to Work - High Voltage and Complex Electrical
Permit to Work - Hot Work

Permit to Work - Working at Height

Permit to Work - Significant Lift

Control of Gas Oil Deliveries

Fuel and Oil Storage

Bund Size Calculator

Refuelling of Plant / Vehicles On Site

Wheel Cleaning Facilities

Traffic Management

Housekeeping, Litter, Pest and Vermin Control
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Date

Nov-19

Jan-18
Jun-18
Jun-18
Jan-18

Sep-05
Jun-18
Jun-18
Jun-18

Jan-18
Jan-15
Jan-15
Jun-19
Aug-17
Sep-05
Dec-18
May-16
Nov-19
Jun-19

Dec-18
Aug-17

May-17
May-17
May-17
May-17
Jun-12
Apr-11
Jan-15
Jan-15
Jan-15
Oct-17
Aug-17

Jun-19
Jun-19
Sep-05
Jul-06
Jul-09
Apr-13
Jun-19
Aug-17
Aug-17
Jun-19
Jan-18
Aug-17
Sep-05
Jul-04
Aug-17
Nov-19
Sep-05

Jun-18
Jun-15
Jun-15
Dec-18
Jun-15
Dec-18
Dec-18
Dec-18
Jun-18
Jul-09

Mar-12
Dec-18
May-16
Jan-18
Oct-12
Oct-12
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Red denotes change to procedure
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BG3.14
BG3.15

Form BG3.15a
BG3.16
BG3.17

Form BG3.17a
BG3.18

From BG3.18b
Form BG3.18c
BG3.19
BG3.20
BG3.22
BG3.23
BG3.24
BG3.25
BG3.26
BG3.27
BG3.28

Form BG3.28a
BG3.30
BG3.31
BG3.32
BG3.33
BG3.34
BG3.35
BG3.36
BG3.37
BG3.38

Form BG3.38a
BG3.38 WI01
BG3.39

From BG3.39a
Form BG3.39b
Form BG3.39¢c
Form BG3.39d
From BG3.39%
Form BG3.39f
Form BG3.39g
Form BG3.39h
From BG3.39i
BG3.40

Form BG3.40a
BG3.41
BG3.42

BG3.43
BG3.44
BG3.45
BG3.46

Form BG3.46a
Form BG3.46b
BG3.46 WI01
BG3.46 WI02
BG3.46 WI03
BG3.46 W104
BG3.46 WI05
BG3.47
BG3.48
BG3.49

Form BG3.49a
BG3.50

BG4.1

BG4.2

BG4.3

BG4.4

Form BG4.4a
Form BG4.4b
From BG4.4c
BG4.5

BG4.6

BG4.6 WIO1

Procedure / Form

Noise Control

Isolation of Plant

Isolation Log

Lone Working

Control of Personal Protective Equipment

PPE Record form

Rules for Site Vehicles and Mobile Plant

Drivers Daily Vehicle Check form

Site Safety Rules

Inspection, Testing and Maintenance of Electrical Equipment
Moving of Radial Conveyors

Work In An Excavation / Trench

Working at Height

Charging Batteries

Jump Starting Equipment

Washing of Tippers

Mobile Plant Tyre Inflation

Management of Waste Arisings on Site
Summary of Waste Arisings on Site

Control of the Risks of Legionella

Propping of Tipper Bodies

Driving on Company Business

Working Near Power Lines

Brett Site Security

Towing and Recovery of Vehicles on Site

To Change the Wear Plates on a Loading Shovel Bucket
Mothballed Site

Control of Visitors

Visitor Induction form (printed pads available from Group SHE Dept.)
Control of Service Department Staff

Visibility Risk Assessment of Mobile Plant
Visibility Risk Assessment - Excavator

Visibility Risk Assessment - Dumper

Visibility Risk Assessment - Bulldozer

Visibility Risk Assessment - Loading Shovel/Landfill Compactor
Visibility Risk Assessment - Fork Lift Truck
Visibility Risk Assessment - Articulated Vehicle
Visibility Risk Assessment - Rigid (8 Wheeler)
Visibility Risk Assessment - Rigid Dumper
Visibility Risk Assessment - Tractor and Bowser
Control of Hand Arm Vibration

Example of completed Hand Arm Vibration Register/Exposure Calculator form

Use of Mobile Elevated Work Platform

Use of Fixed Electrical Equipment, Fixed Electrical Installations and Portable Electrical

Equipment

Use of Generators

Land Survey Standard Procedures

The Dangerous Substances an explosive Atmosphere Regulations
Control of Contractors

Contractors Inspection Form

Contractors SHE Induction Record

Checking, Searching for Brett Preferred or Avetta Approved Contractors
Adding New Contractors to Avetta Approved Scheme
Authorisation of Non Avetta Approved Contractors

Checking that Contractors have Received the Brett Induction
Recording that Contractors have Received the Brett Induction
Control of Whole Body Vibration

Buried Services (Location and Identification)

Control of Confined Spaces

Register of Confined Spaces

Use of Small Unmanned Aircraft (Drones)

4. Monitoring and Inspection

Monitoring and Inspection

Plant and Equipment Maintenance

Instrument and Equipment Calibration

Occupational Health

In-Service Health Screening Schedule

Hand-Arm Vibration Register

Night Worker Register

Occupational Hygiene

Measuring Up

Instructions for completing and Returning the Monthly Measuring Up data

Issue
Number
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Date

Jun-15
Jun-15
Jan-15
Jul-13
Dec-18
Oct-07
Oct-18
Jun-15
Jun-15
Aug-17
Oct-10
Nov-15
Nov-15
Oct-07
Oct-11
Oct-11
Jan-18
May-16
Jun-15
Jul-06
Oct-11
Jun-18
Oct-11
Jan-15
Jun-19
Dec-09
Jun-18
Oct-17
Dec-18
Jan-15
Jun-15
Apr-14
Apr-14
Apr-14
May-16
Apr-14
Apr-14
Apr-14
Jun-15
Nov-19
May-16
Oct-11
Nov-15

Aug-17

Aug-17
Jan-15
Jan-15
Jun-19
Nov-19
Nov-19
Nov-19
Nov-19
Nov-19
Oct-17
Oct-17
May-16
May-17
Jun-19
Mar-18
Jun-19

Dec-18
Oct-08
Aug-17
Nov-19
Apr-14
Apr-14
Apr-14
Dec-10
May-16
Mar-12
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BG5.1
Form BG5.1a
Form BG5.1b
Form BG5.1¢c
BG5.2
Form BG5.2a
Form BG5.2b
BG5.3
Form BG5.3a
BG5.4

BG6.1

Form BG6.1a
Form BG6.1b
Form BG6.1¢c
Form BG6.1d
Form BG6.1e
Form BG6.1f
BG6.2

Form BG6.2a
BG6.3

BG6.3 WI01
BG6.3 WI02
BG6.3 WI03

BG6.4

Procedure / Form

5. Emeraencv Provision

Emergency Preparedness and Response

Emergency Drill Record

Emergency Stops and Pull Cords Inspection form

Automated External Defribullator Risk Matrix form

Reporting and Investigation of Accident, Incident and Complaint

Group Incident Report Form

Brett Group Health and Safety Statistics - Business Specific Data Sheet
Near Miss Reporting

Near Miss Report (available from the SHE Dept.)

Managing Injury Absence

6. System and Management Review

QHEST Audit Procedure

QHEST Audit Report

Audit Checklist

QHEST Audit Programme (Available from SHE Dept./Group Intranet)
Audit Memo Template

Checklist for Oil Storage Tanks

QHEST Audit Notes

Non-conformance, Corrective and Preventive Action

Corrective Action Report Form

QHEST Management Review

QHEST Management System Review Meeting (suggested agenda)
Quality Management System Review Meetings (suggested agenda)

Review of Environmental, Responsible Sourcing & Sustainability Management Systems

Meeting (suggested agenda)
Procedure for Submitting Completed Audit Actions

Issue
Number
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Date

Dec-18
Oct-17
Jan-15
Dec-18
Nov-19
Dec-17
Aug-19
May-17
Jul-05

Jun-12

Jun-19
Dec-19
May-09
Jun-19
May-09
Apr-11
Jun-15
Jun-19
Jun-19
Jun-18
Jun-18
Aug-17
Aug-17

Nov-19
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