QHEST Manual Contents QHEST 1 Group Procedures

	Procedure / Form	lssue Number	Date	No. of Pages
	Group Procedures List	49	Nov-19	3
1. Planning	0 W	-	1 10	4
BG1.1	Setting the Scope and Defining the Processes Applicable to the QHEST System	7	Jan-18	4
Form BG1.1a	Scope of the QHEST System	4	Jun-18	2
Form BG1.1a BG1.2	Scope of the QHEST System (Example for BAL Lenham)	4	Jun-18	3
BG1.2	Identification, Communication and Evaluation of Legal Compliance and Other Regulatory Requirements	10	Jan-18	2
Form BG1.2a	Site Specific Authorisations List	1	Sep-05	1
BG1.3	QHEST Risk Assessment	14	Jun-18	9
Form BG1.3a	SHE Risk Assessment (Form) also available electronically from SHE Dept.	8	Jun-18	-
Form BG1.3b	Task Based Risk Assessment Form & Guidelines	8	Jun-18	4
Form BG1.3c	Brett Safe Form available form SHE Dept.		oun-10	_
Form BG1.3d	Significant Health and Safety Risk Register (available from SHE Dept.)	1	Jan-18	-
BG1.4	Hazardous Substance Risk Assessment (COSHH)	11	Jan-15	2
Form BG1.4a	COSHH Assessment form (Word and Excel versions available)	2	Jan-15	2
BG1.5	QHEST Improvement Plan	12	Jun-19	4
Form BG1.5a	Site Improvement Plan Form (available electronically)	2	Aug-17	
BG1.6	Control and Management of Planning Applications	1	Sep-05	3
BG1.7	Control and Management of Licence and Permit Applications	4	Dec-18	2
BG1.8	Management of Construction and Engineering	9	May-16	3
BG1.9	Control of Purchasing	14	Nov-19	2
Form BG1.9a	New Supplier Request form (separate one for each business) forms available on BrettNet) (Updated BAL/BCL/CCL)	5	Jun-19	5
Form BG1.9a	New Supplier Request form (separate one for each business) forms available on BrettNet) (Updated only for RBS/BRIT) - remainder to be updated March 2019	5	Dec-18	5
Form BG1.9b	CAPEX SHEQ (Safety, Health, Environment and Quality) Considerations Checklist	1	Aug-17	4
BG1.10	Control of CDM Work (Construction Design Management)	5	May-17	6
Form BG1.10a	CDM - Pre-Construction Information pack	3	May-17	19
Form BG1.10b	CDM - Construction Phase - Health, Safety and Environment File	5	May-17	8
Form BG1.10c	Construction Phase Plan for Minor Projects	1	May-17	2
BG1.11	Management of Asbestos on Site	6	Jun-12	2
BG1.12	Provision of Welfare Facilities	5	Apr-11	3
BG1.13	Design Security into Buildings and Plant	3	Jan-15	2
BG1.15	Fire and Explosion Management	5	Jan-15	6
From BG1.15a BG1.16	Fire Safety Assessment proforma Supplier Performance Evaluation	1 2	Jan-15 Oct-17	12
Form BG1.16a	Supplier Performance Evaluation Supplier Performance Evaluation Questionnaire form	1	Aug-17	2
2. Implementation		'	Aug-17	
BG2.1	Structure, Responsibility and Resources	14	Jun-19	6
BG2.2	Training, Awareness and Competence	17	Jun-19	2
Form BG2.2a	Training Evaluation Form	2	Sep-05	1
Form BG2.2b	Training Request Form	1	Jul-06	1
Form BG2.2c	Personal Record of Continuing Professional Development	1	Jul-09	1
Form BG2.2d	Competency Record (available from Group SHE/Group Intranet)	2	Apr-13	
Form BG2.2e	Training Course Attendance List form	3	Jun-19	1
BG2.3	Communication and Consultation	12	Aug-17	3
BG2.3 WI01	Communications Forum (suggested agenda)	1	Aug-17	2
BG2.3 WI02	SHEQ Communications / Committee Meetings Site Based (suggested agenda)	3	Jun-19	2
BG2.3 WI03	SHE Strategy Group (suggested agenda)	2	Jan-18	1
BG2.4	Document Control	19	Aug-17	4
Form BG2.4a	Site-Specific Procedures List	1	Sep-05	1
Form BG2.4b	Site Specific Controlled Documents List	1	Jul-04	1
BG2.5	Records and Records Management	6	Aug-17	1
Form BG2.5a	QHEST Forms	33	Nov-19	2
Form BG2.5b	Site Specific Forms	1	Sep-05	1
3. Operational C	ontrol Permit to Work and Permission to Proceed	40	lue 40	7
BG3.1 Form BG3.1a	Permit to Work and Permission to Proceed Permission to Proceed and Permit to Work Register	12	Jun-18 Jun-15	7
Form BG3.1b	Permission to Proceed and Permit to Work Register Permission to Proceed or Permit to Work Issuer Authorisation	1	Jun-15	1
BG3.1 WI01	Permit to Work - Confined Spaces	3	Dec-18	1
BG3.1 WI02	Permit to Work - Digging and Excavation	1	Jun-15	1
BG3.1 WI03	Permit to Work - High Voltage and Complex Electrical	2	Dec-18	1
BG3.1 WI04	Permit to Work - Hot Work	2	Dec-18	1
BG3.1 WI05	Permit to Work - Working at Height	2	Dec-18	1
BG3.1 WI06	Permit to Work - Significant Lift	1	Jun-18	1
BG3.3	Control of Gas Oil Deliveries	8	Jul-09	1
BG3.4	Fuel and Oil Storage	10	Mar-12	3
BG3.4b	Bund Size Calculator	1	Dec-18	1
BG3.5	Refuelling of Plant / Vehicles On Site	8	May-16	2
BG3.6	Wheel Cleaning Facilities	5	Jan-18	2
BG3.7	Traffic Management	5	Oct-12	1
BG3.8	Housekeeping, Litter, Pest and Vermin Control	4	Oct-12	2

QHEST Manual Contents QHEST 1 Group Procedures

	Procedure / Form	Issue Number	Date	No. of Pages
BG3.14	Noise Control	8	Jun-15	2
BG3.15	Isolation of Plant	12	Jun-15	2
Form BG3.15a	Isolation Log	3	Jan-15	1
BG3.16 BG3.17	Lone Working	3	Jul-13	4
Form BG3.17a	Control of Personal Protective Equipment PPE Record form	15 1	Dec-18 Oct-07	1
BG3.18	Rules for Site Vehicles and Mobile Plant	7	Oct-18	5
From BG3.18b	Drivers Daily Vehicle Check form	2	Jun-15	1
Form BG3.18c	Site Safety Rules	1	Jun-15	2
BG3.19	Inspection, Testing and Maintenance of Electrical Equipment	10	Aug-17	3
BG3.20	Moving of Radial Conveyors	4	Oct-10	1
BG3.22 BG3.23	Work In An Excavation / Trench Working at Height	10	Nov-15 Nov-15	4
BG3.24	Charging Batteries	2	Oct-07	1
BG3.25	Jump Starting Equipment	4	Oct-11	2
BG3.26	Washing of Tippers	3	Oct-11	1
BG3.27	Mobile Plant Tyre Inflation	4	Jan-18	1
BG3.28	Management of Waste Arisings on Site	6	May-16	4
Form BG3.28a	Summary of Waste Arisings on Site	2	Jun-15	1
BG3.30	Control of the Risks of Legionella	1	Jul-06	3
BG3.31 BG3.32	Propping of Tipper Bodies Driving on Company Business	6	Oct-11 Jun-18	2
BG3.33	Working Near Power Lines	5	Oct-11	1
BG3.34	Brett Site Security	5	Jan-15	3
BG3.35	Towing and Recovery of Vehicles on Site	5	Jun-19	2
BG3.36	To Change the Wear Plates on a Loading Shovel Bucket	2	Dec-09	1
BG3.37	Mothballed Site	6	Jun-18	2
BG3.38	Control of Visitors	4	Oct-17	1
Form BG3.38a	Visitor Induction form (printed pads available from Group SHE Dept.)	5	Dec-18	1
BG3.38 WI01	Control of Service Department Staff	1	Jan-15	1
BG3.39	Visibility Risk Assessment of Mobile Plant	4	Jun-15	1
From BG3.39a Form BG3.39b	Visibility Risk Assessment - Excavator Visibility Risk Assessment - Dumper	4	Apr-14 Apr-14	1
Form BG3.39c	Visibility Risk Assessment - Bulldozer	4	Apr-14	1
Form BG3.39d	Visibility Risk Assessment - Loading Shovel/Landfill Compactor	5	May-16	2
From BG3.39e	Visibility Risk Assessment - Fork Lift Truck	4	Apr-14	1
Form BG3.39f	Visibility Risk Assessment - Articulated Vehicle	1	Apr-14	1
Form BG3.39g	Visibility Risk Assessment - Rigid (8 Wheeler)	1	Apr-14	1
Form BG3.39h	Visibility Risk Assessment - Rigid Dumper	1	Jun-15	1
From BG3.39i BG3.40	Visibility Risk Assessment - Tractor and Bowser	1	Nov-19	4
Form BG3.40a	Control of Hand Arm Vibration Example of completed Hand Arm Vibration Register/Exposure Calculator form	6	May-16 Oct-11	1
BG3.41	Use of Mobile Elevated Work Platform	2	Nov-15	1
BG3.42	Use of Fixed Electrical Equipment, Fixed Electrical Installations and Portable Electrical Equipment	2	Aug-17	2
BG3.43	Use of Generators	2	Aug-17	1
BG3.44	Land Survey Standard Procedures	1	Jan-15	3
BG3.45	The Dangerous Substances an explosive Atmosphere Regulations	1	Jan-15	3
BG3.46	Control of Contractors	6	Jun-19	4
Form BG3.46a	Contractors Inspection Form	2	Nov-19	2
Form BG3.46b	Contractors SHE Induction Record Checking, Searching for Brett Preferred or Avetta Approved Contractors	2	Nov-19	2
BG3.46 WI01 BG3.46 WI02	Adding New Contractors to Avetta Approved Scheme	7	Nov-19 Nov-19	1
BG3.46 WI02	Authorisation of Non Avetta Approved Contractors	5	Nov-19	1
BG3.46 WI04	Checking that Contractors have Received the Brett Induction	2	Oct-17	2
BG3.46 WI05	Recording that Contractors have Received the Brett Induction	3	Oct-17	2
BG3.47	Control of Whole Body Vibration	1	May-16	3
BG3.48	Buried Services (Location and Identification)	1	May-17	3
BG3.49	Control of Confined Spaces	2	Jun-19	8
Form BG3.49a	Register of Confined Spaces	1	Mar-18	2
BG3.50	Use of Small Unmanned Aircraft (Drones)	2	Jun-19	1
4. Monitoring and BG4.1	Monitoring and Inspection	10	Dec-18	2
BG4.2	Plant and Equipment Maintenance	10	Oct-08	2
BG4.3	Instrument and Equipment Calibration	5	Aug-17	2
BG4.4	Occupational Health	15	Nov-19	5
Form BG4.4a	In-Service Health Screening Schedule	2	Apr-14	1
Form BG4.4b	Hand-Arm Vibration Register	2	Apr-14	1
From BG4.4c	Night Worker Register	2	Apr-14	1
			Dec 10	. 4
BG4.5 BG4.6	Occupational Hygiene Measuring Up	5 3	Dec-10 May-16	5

QHEST Manual Contents QHEST 1 Group Procedures

	Procedure / Form	Issue Number	Date	No. of Pages
Emergency P				
BG5.1	Emergency Preparedness and Response	11	Dec-18	3
Form BG5.1a	Emergency Drill Record	2	Oct-17	2
Form BG5.1b	Emergency Stops and Pull Cords Inspection form	1	Jan-15	1
Form BG5.1c	Automated External Defribullator Risk Matrix form	1	Dec-18	1
BG5.2	Reporting and Investigation of Accident, Incident and Complaint	21	Nov-19	5
Form BG5.2a	Group Incident Report Form	3	Dec-17	2
Form BG5.2b	Brett Group Health and Safety Statistics - Business Specific Data Sheet	4	Aug-19	1
BG5.3	Near Miss Reporting	4	May-17	2
Form BG5.3a	Near Miss Report (available from the SHE Dept.)	1	Jul-05	1
BG5.4	Managing Injury Absence	2	Jun-12	2
6. System and M	Management Review_			
BG6.1	QHEST Audit Procedure	20	Jun-19	6
Form BG6.1a	QHEST Audit Report	22	Dec-19	4
Form BG6.1b	Audit Checklist	5	May-09	2
Form BG6.1c	QHEST Audit Programme (Available from SHE Dept./Group Intranet)	2	Jun-19	2
Form BG6.1d	Audit Memo Template	1	May-09	1
Form BG6.1e	Checklist for Oil Storage Tanks	1	Apr-11	2
Form BG6.1f	QHEST Audit Notes	1	Jun-15	1
BG6.2	Non-conformance, Corrective and Preventive Action	10	Jun-19	3
Form BG6.2a	Corrective Action Report Form	11	Jun-19	2
BG6.3	QHEST Management Review	12	Jun-18	1
BG6.3 WI01	QHEST Management System Review Meeting (suggested agenda)	2	Jun-18	2
BG6.3 WI02	Quality Management System Review Meetings (suggested agenda)	1	Aug-17	2
BG6.3 WI03	Review of Environmental, Responsible Sourcing & Sustainability Management Systems Meeting (suggested agenda)	1	Aug-17	2
BG6.4	Procedure for Submitting Completed Audit Actions	2	Nov-19	1